
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Lisa C. Smolinisky, hereby eertify that, on March 13,2009, copies of the foregoing document
were served via electronic mail on the following:

The Honorable Richard L. Sippel
(richard.sippel@fcc.gov)
Chief Administrative Law Judge
Federal Communications Commission
445 12'h Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20554

Kris Anne Monteith (kris.monteith@fec.gov)
Gary P. Schonmann (garv.schonmann@fcc.gov)
William Davenport (william.davenport@fcc.gov)
Elizabeth Mumaw (elizabeth.mumaw@fcc.gov)
Enforcement Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20554

Jonathan D. Blake (jblake@eov.com)
Robert M. Shennan (rshennan@eov.eom)
Covington & Burling LLP
1201 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, D.C. 20004

David H. Solomon (dsolomon@wbklaw.com)
L. Andrew Tollin (atollin@wbklaw.eom)
Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP
2300 N Street, N.W., Suite 700
Washington, D.C. 20037

Irwin A. Kishner (ikishner@henick.com)
Herrick, Feinstein LLP
2 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10016

Mitchell F. Brecher (brechelm@gtlaw.com)
Greenberg Traurig, LLP
2101 L Street, NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20037

March 13,2009

Mary Gosse (mm-v.gosse@fcc.gov)
Office of Administrative Law Judge
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20554

James L. Casserly (jcasserly@wilkie.com)
Michael H. Hammer
(mhammer@wilkie.com)
Wilkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
1875 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Michael P. Carroll
(Michael.carroll@dpw.com)
David B. Toscano
(david.toscano@dpw.com)
Davis Polk & Wardwell
450 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10017

Christopher J. Harvie (cjharvie@mintz.com)
Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and
Popeo, PC
701 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20004

Steven Raab (sraab@sny.tv)
SportsNet New York
75 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, NY 10019


